PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Ronald S. Plantan	07/31/2013	
Charles E. Eberling	07/30/2013	
Fred W. Hoffman	07/30/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bendix Commercial Vehicle Systems LLC	
Street Address:	901 Cleveland Street	
City:	Elyria	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44035	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13961022

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2482030763

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248 203 0822

Email: ipmail@dykema.com

Correspondent Name: William F. Kolakowski III

Address Line 1: 39577 Woodward Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	065428-0028		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William F. Kolakowski III		
Signature:	/William F. Kolakowski III/		
	PATENT		

PATENT REEL: 030967 FRAME: 0022 13961022

CH &AD DO

Date:	08/08/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=065428-0028Assignment#page1.tif source=065428-0028Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030967 FRAME: 0023

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS we, Ronald S. Plantan, residing at 193 Plantation Drive, Moorseville, North Carolina 28117, Charles E. Eberling residing at 41180 Peck Wadsworth, Wellington, Ohio 44090 and Fred W. Hoffman residing at 12419 Harmon Road, Wakeman, Ohio 44889 (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented new and useful improvements in:

BRAKING SYSTEM WITH NON-SPRING PARKING BRAKE ACTUATOR

Wh	ich is set forth in a Un	ted States Patent	Application	executed on	even date	herewith	and filed
	08/07/2013	and having Se		/961,022			
***		and naving ou			······································		

AND WHEREAS, Bendix Commercial Vehicle Systems LLC (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of 901 Cleveland Street, Elyria, Ohio 44035, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the date of said application for Letters Patent and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

AND the Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment the date of filing of the application and the application serial number and any further

PATENT REEL: 030967 FRAME: 0024 identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

Eugene Clair
Cheryl Greenly
William F. Kolakowski
DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC
All practitioners associated with Customer Number 36682

Date: 7-31-2013

Roundled S. Plantan

Date: 7-30-13

Charles E. Eberling

Date: 20370030

Fred W. Hoffman

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls, and upon recordation
Please return this document to:

DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC 39577 Woodward Avenue, Suite 300 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304 (248) 203-0700

2

BH01\1860920.1 ID\WFK - 065428\00038